Moreover, at a special meeting held in July 2020, the shareholders approved the setting up of an Employee Share 
Scheme (ESS) to be offered to the employees of MUA Ltd and its subsidiaries, namely The Mauritius Union Assurance 
Cy. Ltd, MUA Life Ltd, MUA Pension Ltd, MUA Mutual Fund Ltd and MUA Stockbroking Ltd for an aggregate 
maximum number of one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) ordinary shares starting 1 January 2020,  
subject to a maximum of three hundred thousand (300,000) ordinary shares being issued in any given financial year 
under the ESS of MUA Ltd.

Information, Information Technology and Information Security Governance